Considering the same and in the light of the stand taken by the

management, I am of the view that interest of justice would be met by

permitting the second respondent herein viz., Jeyaseelan (Petitioner in

I.D.No.162 of 1999) to withdraw a sum of  Rs.35,571/- (Rupees thirty five

thousand five hundred and seventy one only).  In view of the same, the

order dated 27.10.2003 in I.A.No.308 of 2003 in I.D.No.162 of 1999 is set

aside and the delay is condoned.  The Labour Court is directed to dispose

of the  main   I.D.No.162 of 1999 within a period of six months from the